SplitPack

rose S plastic

medical packaging

Multi-Compartment Packaging
SplitPack

Multi-compartment packaging system with 10
individual detachable units

Material
—> Polypropylene (PP)

Product Range
—> PP transparent

—> outer parts and inner parts are packed separately

Production
environment

—> cleanroom production available upon request

Product features
SplitPack

>

%

\

VLY

>

versatile packaging combining single unit with multiple
packaging

SplitPack: 2-part version with separate base and lid (SP 4x40
and SP 4x60 are one-piece version)

SplitPack with shankholding: with integrated shankholding
feature in lid

detachable units make this product very efficient and user-
friendly

no packing and repacking of single items necessary
each unit is reusable with hinged lid and snap-closure
speedy handling

excellent for stacking and storage

The proof of the suitability of the packaging in combination with
the medical device to be packed must be provided by the
manufacturer.

rose plastic medical packaging GmbH - +49 8388 92345-0 - info@rose-medipack.de - www.rose-medipack.de - 15.11.2024



SplitPack

rose S plastic

medical packaging

Product Range: SplitPack

Article

SP 4x40/2
SP 6x40/2
SP 6x50/2
SP 6x66/2
SP 6x80/2
SP 6x100/2
SP 8x66/2
SP 8x80/2
SP 8x100/2
SP 8x125/2
SP 10x66/2
SP 10x80/2
SP 10x100/2
SP 10x125/2
SP 12x80/2
SP 12x95/2
SP 12x110/2
SP 16x80/2
SP 16x110/2

Number of units
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

Inner diam. of unit

4mm
6mm
6mm
6mm
6mm
6mm
8mm
8mm
8mm
8mm
10mm
10mm
10mm
10mm
12mm
12mm
12mm
16mm

16mm

Product Range: SplitPack with Shankholding

Article

SP 6x50-2.8/2
SP 6x50-2.35/2
SP 6x50-2/2
SP 6x50-3/2
SP 6x66-2.35/2
SP 6x66-3/2
SP 8x66-3/2
SP 10x80-4/2
SP 10x80-6/2
SP 16x80-6/2

Number of units

Inner diam. of unit

6mm
6mm
6mm
6mm
6mm
6mm

8mm

10mm

10mm

16mm

@ Cleanroom production

Inner length
42mm
42mm
50mm
66mm
80mm
103mm
67mm
82mm
104mm
126mm
67mm
82mm
104mm
126mm
85mm
95mm
114mm
84mm

114mm

Shank holding diam.

2.8mm
2.35mm
2mm
3mm
2.35mm
3mm
3mm
4mm
6mm

6mm

Packaging Unit

700
520
780
625
500
405
600
500
420
340
420
360
300
250
525
360
400
330
250

Inner length
50mm
50mm
50mm
50mm
66mm
66mm
67mm
82mm
82mm

84mm

Production Environment

Industrial standard / Cleanroom production upon request

T T " TR T T T T

Packaging Unit
780
780
780
780
625
625
600
360
360
330

Production Environment

Production Environment

TN AR TR R

rose plastic medical packaging GmbH - +49 8388 92345-0 - info@rose-medipack.de - www.rose-medipack.de - 15.11.2024



	Multi-Compartment Packaging SplitPack
	Material
	Product Range
	Production environment
	Product features SplitPack

	SplitPack
	Production Environment
	Product Range: SplitPack
	Product Range: SplitPack with Shankholding


