







Multi-Compartment Packaging SplitPack

Multi-compartment packaging system with 10 individual detachable units

Material

→ Polypropylene (PP)

Product Range

- PP transparent
- outer parts and inner parts are packed separately

Production environment

→ cleanroom production available upon request

Product features SplitPack

- versatile packaging combining single unit with multiple packaging
- → SplitPack: 2-part version with separate base and lid (SP 4x40 and SP 4x60 are one-piece version)
- SplitPack with shankholding: with integrated shankholding feature in lid
- detachable units make this product very efficient and userfriendly
- → no packing and repacking of single items necessary
- ightarrow each unit is reusable with hinged lid and snap-closure
- speedy handling
- → excellent for stacking and storage

The proof of the suitability of the packaging in combination with the medical device to be packed must be provided by the manufacturer.

SplitPack



Product Range: SplitPack

Production Environment

Cleanroom production

Industrial standard / Cleanroom production upon request

Article	Number of units	Inner diam. of unit	Inner length	Packaging Unit	Production Environment
SP 4x40/2	10	4mm	42mm	700	
SP 6x40/2	10	6mm	42mm	520	D000
SP 6x50/2	10	6mm	50mm	780	I home
SP 6x66/2	10	6mm	66mm	625	000
SP 6x80/2	10	6mm	80mm	500	
SP 6x100/2	10	6mm	103mm	405	
SP 8x66/2	10	8mm	67mm	600	
SP 8x80/2	10	8mm	82mm	500	Inc.
SP 8x100/2	10	8mm	104mm	420	The soon
SP 8x125/2	10	8mm	126mm	340	I soo
SP 10x66/2	10	10mm	67mm	420	I and
SP 10x80/2	10	10mm	82mm	360	I BOOD
SP 10x100/2	10	10mm	104mm	300	I son
SP 10x125/2	10	10mm	126mm	250	I man
SP 12x80/2	5	12mm	85mm	525	I home
SP 12x95/2	5	12mm	95mm	360	land and a second
SP 12x110/2	5	12mm	114mm	400	- Son
SP 16x80/2	5	16mm	84mm	330	In the same of the
SP 16x110/2	5	16mm	114mm	250	The same

Product Range: SplitPack with Shankholding

Article	Number of units	Inner diam. of unit	Shank holding diam.	Inner length	Packaging Unit	Production Environment
SP 6x50-2.8/2	10	6mm	2.8mm	50mm	780	
SP 6x50-2.35/2	10	6mm	2.35mm	50mm	780	
SP 6x50-2/2	10	6mm	2mm	50mm	780	
SP 6x50-3/2	10	6mm	3mm	50mm	780	000
SP 6x66-2.35/2	10	6mm	2.35mm	66mm	625	D00
SP 6x66-3/2	10	6mm	3mm	66mm	625	D00
SP 8x66-3/2	10	8mm	3mm	67mm	600	
SP 10x80-4/2	10	10mm	4mm	82mm	360	
SP 10x80-6/2	10	10mm	6mm	82mm	360	[D00]
SP 16x80-6/2	5	16mm	6mm	84mm	330	